## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The **City of Live Oak, Florida** (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project: Irvin Avenue and **7**<sup>th</sup> **Street Infrastructure Improvements Project ITB #04-2024.** 

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the Live Oak City Hall located at 101 White Avenue SE, Live Oak, Florida 32064, until November 19, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The Project includes the following Work: Replacing existing undersized water mains with six-inch PVC water mains along Irvin Avenue from its southern terminus to the intersection of Irvin and 7<sup>th</sup> Street and along 7<sup>th</sup> Street from Walker Avenue to Scriven Avenue. The work also includes reconstructing the existing roadways within the same limits as the water line improvements, from the southern terminus of Irvin Avenue to the intersection of Irvin and 7<sup>th</sup> Street, and 7<sup>th</sup> Street from Walker Avenue to Scriven Avenue. Bids are requested for the following Contract: ITB-04-2024, Irvin Avenue and 7<sup>th</sup> Street Infrastructure Improvements.

The Project has an expected duration of **180 calendar** days.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be obtained from the Issuing Office of Eutaw, Inc. by emailing: Matthew Hurd at Matt@Eutawinc.com. Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the Project Engineer as a Plan Holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or other source. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the Issuing Office to prospective bidders registered as a Plan Holder. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

Pre-bid Conference A mandatory pre-bid conference for the Project will be held on Thursday, October 31, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. at Live Oak City Hall, 101 White Avenue SE, Live Oak, Florida 32064. Bids will only be accepted from Bidders who attend the pre-bid conference. Instructions to Bidders

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents. The City of Live Oak, Florida is an Equal Opportunity Employer. **This Advertisement is issued by**:

Owner:City of Live Oak, Florida Date: October 19, 2024